Commercial Recordings Filing Statistics
Fiscal Year-to-Date Through June 2019

Limited Liability Companies
Corporations
Other Entities

Total

Initial Lists
Annual Lists
Total

LLCs and Other Entities**
Corporations*
Total

New Entity Formations
YTD 6/30/18 YTD 6/30/19

42,510 41,245
9,108 8,310
1,843 1,901
53,461 51,456

Initial/Annual List of Officers
YTD 6/30/18 YTD 6/30/19

55,866 52,714
300,082 302,874
355,948 355,588

State Business Licenses

Title 7*
YTD 6/30/18 YTD 6/30/19
223,750 229,138
97,391 92,136
321,141 321,274

Difference
-1,265
-798
58
-2,005

Difference
-3,152
2,792

-360

Difference
5,388
-5,255

133

Non-title 7 (Sole Proprietors and Partnerships)

New
Renew
Total

Limited Liability Companies
Corporations
Other Entities

Total
Sole Proprietors
General Partnerships
Other

Total

Total Active Entities

YTD 6/30/18 YTD 6/30/19

27,300 35,352
33,465 40,582
60,765 75,934

Active Entities
Active Title 7 Entities
YTD 6/30/18 YTD 6/30/19

197,004 209,776
93,259 91,507
11,008 10,308
301,271 311,591

Active Non-Title 7
YTD 6/30/18 YTD 6/30/19

63,576 78,580
2,664 3,568
405 849
66,645 82,997

Active Title 7 & Non-Tile 7
367,916 394,588

Difference
8,052
7,117

15,169

Difference
12,772
-1,752

-700
10,320

Difference
15,004
904
444
16,352

26,672

% Change
-3.0%
-8.8%
3.1%
-3.9%

% Change
-5.6%
0.9%
-0.1%

% Change
2.4%
-5.4%
0.0%

% Change
29.5%
21.3%
25.0%

% Change
6.5%
-1.9%
-6.4%
3.4%

% Change
23.6%
33.9%
109.6%
24.5%

7.2%

* Notes: -State Business Licenses were not segregated by entity type until October, 2015. While the
total number of Title 7 business licenses issued for each period is known, the number of corporation
versus non-corporation business licenses issued was estimated using Annual and Initial list filing as a

proxy.

** YTD 2019 may lighlty vary from the historical figures as the Officeof the Nevada Secretary of State is
upgrading its accounting/data collection systems and reports.



	Commercial Recordings Filing Statistics

